Advanced Materials Program Summary
July 14, 2021
Sam Sham
NST Directorate Fellow
• Vision
− A thriving U.S. nuclear energy sector delivering clean energy
and economic opportunities

• Fabrication and examination
− Graphite
• Qualification and codification
• Additional topics required for licensing approval and
plant operations
− Corrosion effects
• Gas (He, SCO2), liquid metal, molten salt
− Irradiation effects
− Materials degradation management
− Flaw evaluations
Advanced
Nuclear
ASME
Construction
Code
Coolant
Effects
ASME Reliability
& Integrity
Management
(RIM)
Irradiation
Effects
4
Integration and Coordination of ART Advanced Materials
R&D Portfolio - Metals
Funding
Source
Topic Status Advanced Reactor
Supported
GCR, MRP Design methods improvement and development Ongoing GCR, FR, MSR, MRP
GCR, MRP Extension of design lifetime for Class A materials Ongoing GCR, FR, MSR, MRP
GCR Qualification of A617 Completed GCR, MRP, FR
GCR Qualification of advanced A800H welds Ongoing GCR, MRP
FR Qualification of A709 Ongoing FR, MSR, MRP, GCR
MRP Qualification of PM-HIP 316H Ongoing MRP, MSR, GCR, FR
MSR Surveillance test article development Ongoing MSR, FR, GCR
GCR GIF VHTR Materials PMB Ongoing GCR
FR, MRP CNWG Advanced Reactors - Material (G91) Completing FR, MRP, GCR
• GCR – Gas-cooled Reactors Campaign
• FR – Fast Rectors Campaign
• MSR – Molten Salt Reactors Campaign
• MRP – Microreactors Program
5
ART Advanced Materials R&D Portfolio – Coolant Effects on
Metals
Funding
Source
Topic Status Advanced Reactor
Supported
GCR Impure helium effects on A800H and A617 Completed GCR, MRP
GCR Fatigue and creep-fatigue crack growth in impure
helium – A617
Ongoing GCR, MRP
FR Sodium effects on G91, 316H, A709 Ongoing FR, MRP
MSR Effects of molten fluoride and chloride salts on
stainless steels and nickel alloys
Ongoing MSR, MRP
6
NRC Endorsement of ASME Section III, Division 5 - Status
• Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) is currently assessing ASME
Section III, Division 5 (2017 Edition) and accompanying Code Cases for
endorsement
• Draft Regulatory Guide (DG-1380) and draft NUREG are scheduled to be
issued for public comment by June 2021, per update by NRC staff
• The DG is likely to include a number of conditions, in the areas of
general requirements, mechanical design, metallic materials allowable
stresses, and graphite materials/design
• DG-1380 is a revision to RG 1.87, Revision 1, 1975 (which endorsed the
159X series of ASME Code Cases with conditions)
• Parallel effort to review and endorse the two Alloy 617 code cases
• A technical basis document will be developed, and the results of the
review will be merged into the final RG